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‘RECOGNITION OF MEDICAL COLLEGES BY MCI IN RAJASTHAN’


282: Shri Rajendra Gehlot:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of medical colleges accorded recognition by the Medical Council of India (MCI) across the country during last three years State-wise;


(b) the details of funds allocated to the recognized medical colleges in Rajasthan during last three years; and;


(c) whether the allocated funds have been utilized for works like construction of building, improvement of teaching system, purchase of medical equipments etc, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) As informed by the National Medical Commission (NMC), the number of medical colleges accorded recognition during the last three years are at Annexure.


(b) & (c) The Ministry administers a Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS) for Establishment of New Medical colleges attached with existing district/referral Hospitals. Under the scheme,

23 new medical colleges in State of Rajasthan have been approved. One time grant is provided for infrastructure and equipments. During last three years, an amount of Rs.958.40 crores has been released to the State as Central share under the said scheme.


Annexure


Sl. No. State/UT 2019 2020 2021

1 Andhra Pradesh 03 02 05

2 Assam 01 00 00

3 Andaman & Nicobar 00 01 00

4 Bihar 02 02 00

5 Chhattisgarh 03 02 04

6 Delhi 00 00 01

7 Gujarat 00 02 04

8 Haryana 01 02 03

9 Himachal Pradesh 00 00 01

10 Karnataka 01 03 06

11 Kerala 05 00 03

12 Madhya Pradesh 01 01 02

13 Maharashtra 01 03 05

14 Orissa 01 00 01

15 Punjab 00 00 01

16 Rajasthan 02 01 04

17 Tamil Nadu 02 01 04

18 Telangana 01 00 06

19 Uttar Pradesh 07 06 11

20 Uttarakhand 00 00 01

21 West Bengal 01 00 04

  TOTAL 32 26 66

